

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 885 of 2021
(Through Virtual mode)

Ghulam Nabi Lone

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Sh. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Sh. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG accepts notice on behalf of the respondents

1 to 4.

Since counsel for the petitioner is not available, list the petition on 4th
May 2021 under the heading 'Before Notice'.

In the meantime, Sh. Nanda may obtain instructions as to why
compensation for the land of the petitioner is not being paid to him.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
28.04.2021
Raj Kumar