

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 885/2021
CM No. 3679/2021

Ghulam Nabi Lone

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F. S. Butt, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
10.08.2021**

Mr. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG seeks and is granted four weeks time to enable him to seek instructions in the matter, in terms of earlier order dated 28.04.2021.

List again on 25.10.2021.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu
10.08.2021
Muneesh