

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 885 of 2021

Ghulam Nabi Lone

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Since lawyers are abstaining from work, list on 25.05.2022.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
02.03.2022
Raj Kumar

