

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 885/2021
CM No. 3679/2021

Ghulam Nabi Lone

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raja Mohit Bucha, Advocate for R-2 and 5.
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1, 3 and 4.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER
03.03.2023

Response be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 15.05.2023.

**(MA Chowdhary)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
03.03.2023
Raj Kumar